

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P No. 17411 / 08 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).5805 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30 / 06 / 2008 in TRP No. 41 / 2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MUHAMMEDISSAHAK & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. K. ABDUL SALAM & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ad- interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 07 / 11 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTA MAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. P.S.S udheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the further proceedings
in ST No.1352 / 06 pending before the First Class Magistrate Court,
Mannarkad, and the proceedings in in CC No. 25 / 08 pending before
the Judicial First Class Magistrate Court Mannarkad to the court of
Munsiff Magistrate, Nadapuram.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master