

¢

ITEM NO.50

Court No.5

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5805/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in TRP No. 41/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MUHAMMED ISSAHAK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.ABDUL SALAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 18.8.08 and
ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muthuraj, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R1 Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, two weeks' time is
granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. However, since the
respondents are suffering a stay order for the past one year, no
further opportunity shall be given for filing rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master